P0300083107

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)	
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

.



07/30/030102700			15.00	-
	TALLANA	SECRETARY OF STATE	03 JUL 30 AH 11: 40	FILED
Control Control ATICA	BH OF TA STATES AND THE	03 JUL 30 Jul 10	RECEIVEN	

•			
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILIN Requestor's Nam	IG SERVICE INC. e		
1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD	SUITE:101		
Address			
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	(305) 444-4994		
City/State/Zip	Phone #		
		OFFICE USE ONLY	

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

. .

1

.

_

1.	ELECTRIC LIGH	T, INC.	
2.		·	
	(Corporation Name)	Tocument #)	
3.	(Corporation Name)	(Document #	
4.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Corporation/Name)	(Document #)	n
	Walk jn Dick up tit	me Certified Copy	
	Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	•
[NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
ľ	7 Profit	Amendment	
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
L	Other	Merger	
[OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/	
[Annuai Report	QUALIFICATION	
	Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Ī	Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	· _
		Reinstatement	

Trademark

Other

Examiner's Initials

FILED 03 JUL 30 MMII: 40 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ELECTRIC LIGHT, Inc.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is ELECTRIC LIGHT, Inc.

٢

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office / mailing address is 2505 W 76 St # 106 Hialeah, FI 33016.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - SHARES

This corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of ten cents (0.10) par value common stock.

ARTICLE V - PREEMTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI-REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of this corporation is Raul Lobaina. 2505 W 76 ST #106, HIALEAH, FL 33016.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time, in acordance with the by-law of the corporation, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Name:Raul LobainaDirectorAddress:2505 W 76 St # 106 Hialeah, Fl33016

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATION

The name and address of the person signing these Article Of Incorporation is: RAUL LOBAINA 2505 W 76 ST # 106, HIALEAH, FL 33016.

ARTICLE IX - BY-LAW

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal by-law shall be vested in the BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ARTICLE X - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extend permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENTS

This corporation reserves the right to amend or any provisions contained in these Articles Of Incorporation, or any amendment therof, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept services of process for the above-named corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in the capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

7-28-2003

Signature / Registered Agent.

7-28-2003

30 AM 11: ILED

Signature / Incorporator.